Page <1> V1.004/10/13
Surface Mount Wirewound Resistor
Features:
•  High temperature molded encapsulation
•  Flex termination for absorbing thermal expansion
•  All welded construction
•  Non-inductive types available as NSM
Power Rating
(Watts)
@ 70ºC
Maximum
Working
Voltage
Dielectric
Withstanding
Voltage
Resistance
Temperature
Coefficient
Ohmic Range (Ω) and Tolerance
0.1% 0.5% 1% 5%
3W 100V >500V ±100 ppm/ºC
± 20 ppm/ºC
0.5 - 10
10.2 - 3K
0.2 - 10
10.2 - 3K
0.01 - 10
10.2 - 3.01K
0.01 - 10
10.2 - 3K
Electrical Specifications:
A
Body
Length
B
Total
Length
C
Body
Height
D
Body
Width
E
Termination
Width
F
Termination
Length
W H L Unit
0.625 ±
0.015
15.88 ±
0.38
0.645 ±
0.032
16.38 ±
0.81
0.25 ±
0.015
6.35 ±
 0.38
0.275 ±
0.015
6.99 ±
 0.38
0.122 ±
0.015
3.1 ±
 0.38
0.13 ±
0.015
3.3 ±
 0.38
0.236
5.99
0.157
3.99
0.85
21.59
inches
mm
Mechanical Specifications:
Page <2> V1.004/10/13
Surface Mount Wirewound Resistor
Power Derating Curve:
Test Results
Moisture Resistance ±1%
Thermal Shock ±0.5%
Load Life @ 70ºC - 1,000 hrs. ±1%
Resistance to Soldering Heat ±1
Terminal Strength ±0.5%
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage ±0.001% / V
Short Time Overload ±0.2%
Performance Characteristics:
Operating Temperature Range: -55ºC to +275ºC
Page <3> V1.004/10/13
Surface Mount Wirewound Resistor
Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to the members of the Premier Farnell group of companies (the “Group”) or are licensed to it. No licence is granted
for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change
without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any
error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any
assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where the
Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group’s liability for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence.
Multicomp is the registered trademark of the Group. © Premier Farnell plc 2012.
Description Resistance Unit of Measure Part Number
Resistor Wirewound, 0.01Ω, 3W, 1% 0.01Ω Tape Cut MCSM3W0R01 FR
Resistor Wirewound, 0.05Ω, 3W, 1% 0.05Ω Tape Cut MCSM3W0R05FR
Resistor, Wirewound, 0.1Ω, 3W, 1% 0.1Ω Tape Cut MCSM3W0R10 FR
Resistor, Wirewound, 2Ω, 3W, 1% 2Ω Tape Cut MCSM3W2R00FR
Resistor, Wirewound, 10Ω, 3W, 1% 10Ω Tape Cut MCSM3W10R0FR
Resistor, Wirewound, 25Ω, 3W, 1% 25Ω Tape Cut MCSM3W25R0FR
Resistor, Wirewound, 50Ω, 3W, 1% 50Ω Tape Cut MCSM3W50R0FR
Resistor, Wirewound, 100Ω, 3W, 1% 100Ω Tape Cut MCSM3W100RFR
Resistor, Wirewound, 200Ω, 3W, 1% 200Ω Tape Cut MCSM3W200RFR
Resistor, Wirewound, 250Ω, 3W, 1% 250Ω Tape Cut MCSM3W250RFR
Resistor, Wirewound, 500Ω, 3W, 1% 500Ω Tape Cut MCSM3W500RFR
Resistor, Wirewound, 1kΩ, 3W, 1% 1kΩ Tape Cut MCSM3W1001FR
Part Number Table